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DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4YrAvg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg WkChg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
18-Feb 416,022 4,514 463,042 1,285 443,935 (973) 6,828 4,599 6,004 27.3 32.8 28.6
25-Feb 413,425 (2,597) 484,605 21,563 451,891 7,956 5,767 6,292 6,884 27.1 375 30.1
04-Mar-22 || 411,562 (1,863) 498,403 13,798 457,547 5,656 6,319 5,655 6,600 27.0 40.5 31.0
11-Mar || - - 500,799 2,396 455,581  (1,965) | - 5,323 6,468 | ----—--—-- 41.8 31.1
18-Mar || - = - 502,711 1,912 457,576 1995 | - 5,622 6,607 | ---—-—--- 40.2 30.7
25-Mar || - - 501,835 (876) 461,470 3,895 | - 6,145 6,713 | - 36.4 30.0
01-Apr || - = - 498,313  (3,522) 466,968 5498 | - 6,264 6,847 | - 34.5 30.2
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4 Yr Avg Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4 yr Avg 2022 Change 2021 4 Yr Avg
18-Feb 11,600 0 9,700 11,271 (247) 15,246 12,230 15,003 87.4 2.1 68.6 82.9
25-Feb 11,600 0 10,000 11,392 122 15,398 9,903 14,381 87.7 0.3 56.0 79.6
04-Mar-22 11,600 0 10,900 11,570 178 15,377 12,310 15,100 89.3 1.6 69.0 83.3
11-Mar || - = - 10,900 11,627 57 | - 13,433 15,557 | - - 76.1 85.8
18-Mar || - - 11,000 11,633 7 | - 14,389 15,713 | - - 81.6 87.0
25-Mar || - - 11,100 11,690 57 | - 14,941 15,656 | - - 83.9 86.4
01-Apr || - e 10,900 11,506 (184) | - 15,044 15449 | - - 84.0 85.2
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD llI
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg
18-Feb 8,298 1,072 8,420 11,615 | 103,245 (2,594) 133,989 127,927 | 229,772 4,963 246,878 240,551
25-Feb 7,093 (1,205) 8,851 11,569 | 101,872 (1,373) 135,062 127,708 | 230,419 647 267,733 245,978
04-Mar-22 7,567 474 8,373 11,863 | 100,834 (1,038) 133,774 128,433 | 229,255 (1,164) 282,920 244,649
11-Mar || - = - 8,180 11,615 | - - 132,155 130,563 | --------- = - 288,181 245,191
18-Mar || - = e 8,717 11,641 | - - 130,860 132,096 | --------- = - 293,566 247,472
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg
18-Feb 24,153 507 23,040 21,396 50,554 567 50,715 51,706 | 416,022 4,514 463,042 443,935
25-Feb 24,050 (103) 22,930 21,512 49,991 (563) 50,029 50,515 | 413,425 (2,597) 484,605 451,891
04-Mar-22 || 23,534 (516) 22,513 21,807 50,373 382 50,824 49,849 | 411,562 (1,863) 498,403 457,547
11-Mar || - - 22,966 22,015 | - e 49,317 50,073 | - e 500,799 455,581
18-Mar || - - 22,155 22505 | e e 47,412 49316 | ------- - 502,711 457,576
COFS Index: This Week: 2.48 Last Week: 241
CRUDE STOCKS REFINERY PERCENT OPERATED
550000 + 100 —
530000 +
510000 + 95 + 2022
490000 - 4 YR AVG 90 -
450000 9 | u
430000 + ~ go - L YRAVG
410000 + D
390000 g [Elas
370000 + 70 +
E0R00 \} | | | | | | ﬁi ’1}, q}, ", 65 1 1 ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! 1
'» VRV VR OERARORUR ARG
PP “’\%\W“\q\\“\ NV SO “@\\"“\ \”,:\ R e




Classification: Internal

HA rcher Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4 Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4YrAvg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
18-Feb 119,678 (584) 152,715  (4,969) 141,888  (2,087) 416 303 255 23.0 33.0 28.6
25-Feb 119,104 (574) 142,996  (9,719) 137,718  (4,170) 403 321 239 22.9 31.0 27.2
04-Mar-22 || 113,874 (5,230) 137,492  (5,504) 133,747 (3,971) 274 472 310 20.1 21.7 25.3
11-Mar || e e 137,747 255 131,538 (2,209) [ - 524 P — 29.2 25.7
18-Mar || - - 141,553 3,806 131,279 (259) | ------ 664 281 | e 30.0 25.8
25-Mar [ - e 144,095 2542 131,001  (278) | - 441 203 | e 29.9 25.6
e 145547 1,452 131193 192 [ -eeeee- 325 By || == 30.6 25.7
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021  4WKAvg 4YrAvg 2022 Change 4 Yr Avg
18-Feb 4,693 238 3,621 4,438 5,192 79 4,634 5,221 4,991 37,847 155 42,618
25-Feb 4,713 20 2,898 4,265 5,198 6 4,607 5,215 5,100 38,188 341 41,345
04-Mar-22 4,640 (73) 3,704 4,436 5,661 463 4,962 5,311 5,313 39,163 975 41,081
11-Mar || - - 4,228 4585 | --mm e 4,716 - 5153 | - e 40,439
18-Mar || -------- - 4,601 4,802 | - e 4,721 - 5120 | - - 40,485
25-Mar  [| s - 4,738 4898 | -m e 4816  -------- 5140 | --m - 39,430
01-Apr || - - 4,639 4979 | - e 4,757 - 5135 | - e 39,761
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I PADD Il PADD llII
ENDING 2022 WKk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
18-Feb 33,622 (240) 49,918 40,861 31,898 242 29,150 30,734 36,944 (671) 55,926 44,360
25-Feb 33,193 (429) 50,355 40,273 30,891 (1,007) 26,386 30,361 38,032 1,088 49,009 42,388
04-Mar-22 || 31,534 (1,659) 47,168 40,192 30,485 (406) 25,849 30,676 36,297 (1,735) 47,740 42,374
11-Mar || ------ - 46,271 39,832 | - e 25,783 30,988 | ------mm - 48,801 43,064
18-Mar || --------- omeee- 46,842 39,843 | ----omm e 27,387 31,157 | --emem e 49,911 42,852
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
18-Feb 4,120 142 4,069 4,064 13,094 (57) 13,651 13,510 | 119,678 (584) 152,715 141,888
25-Feb 3,979 (141) 3,824 4,082 13,009 (85) 13,422 13,104 | 119,104 (574) 142,996 137,718
04-Mar-22 || 3,907 (72) 4075 4044 | 11651  (1,358) 12,659 12,889 | 113,874  (5230) 137,492 133,747
WvEr ||| === === 4,141 BT || e e 1275, RO || e e 137,747 131,538
18-Mar || - e 3,943 3849 | -emm - 13,470 13,039 | - e 141,553 131,279
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DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary
STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg| 2022 Change 2022 Change 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
18-Feb 246,479  (582) 257,096 12 255,060 24 1 6 0 416 531 464
25-Feb 246,011  (468) 243,472 (13,624) 249,316 18 (6) 6 0 603 605 570
04-Mar-22 || 244,606  (1,405) 231,603 (11,869) 242,363 22 4 6 0 760 577 616
11-Mar [ e s 232,075 472 239,366 910 739
18-Mar [ e s 232279 204 237,444 939 787
25-Mar || s - 230,544  (1,735) 238,167 619 716
Y 234,588 4,044 239,989 1,297 790
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021  4YrAvg| 2022 Change 2021 4WKAvg 4YrAvg| 2022 2021 4 YrAvg
18-Feb 9,270 440 7,736 9,119 8,657 87 7,207 8,645 8,521 28.5 32.9 29.6
25-Feb 9,274 4 8,301 9,458 8,743 86 8,148 8,774 8,918 28.0 30.8 28.7
04-Mar-22 |[ 9,577 303 9,005 9,744 8,962 219 8,726 8,733 9,239 28.0 28.5 27.4
11-Mar [ e s 8,877 9,677 | - s 8,442 - 9,218 | ----e- 28.5 26.7
18-Mar [ e s 8,577 9,374 | s e 8,616  -------m- 8,946 | - 27.4 26.2
25-Mar || e - 9,339 9,181 | - - 8,891  ----e- 8,471 | ---e- 26.6 26.6
Y 9,279 8,854 | e oo 8,781  --------- 8,231 | --------- 27.0 27.8
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD II PADD lII
ENDING 2022 WKChg 2021  4YrAvg| 2022  WkChg 2021  4YrAvg| 2022 WK Chg 2021 4 YrAvg
18-Feb 62,156 (927) 70981 61,163 | 60,926 1054 53,635 56,578 | 84,905 592 90,877 85,133
25-Feb 60,788  (1,368) 71,184 62,083 | 61,313 387 51,337 55878 | 85570 665 79,849 82,647
04-Mar-22 |[ 60,627 (161) 63,691 63,830 | 59,844  (1,469) 51,149 55317 | 85713 143 76,187 81,627
11-Mar [ e s 63,072 63,730 [ -m e 51,903 54,770 [ - - 76,954 81,301
i | —— 62,958 64,887 | ---em e 51,827 55279 [ -w-eemceeee- 77,836 81,022
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 WKChg 2021  4YrAvg| 2022  WkChg 2021  4YrAvg| 2022 WK Chg 2021 4 YrAvg
18-Feb 8,615 1 8,963 8,457 | 29,876  (1,303) 32,640 32,660 | 246,479 (582) 257,096 255,060
25-Feb 8,343 (272) 9,061 8,369 | 29,998 122 32,040 32,100 | 246,011 (468) 243,472 249,316
04-Mar-22 |[ 8,300 (43) 8,944 8,299 | 30,122 124 31,632 31,373 | 244606  (1,405) 231,603 242,363
11-Mar [ e s 8,807 8,289 | - e 31,340 31,373 [ s 232,075 239,366
i e — 8,931 8,173 | -em e 30,726 32,119 [ --m ceeee- 232,279 237,444
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:
Subdistricts: Subdistrict IA (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.

Subdistrict 1C (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.
PAD District 11 (Midwest): lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,

South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.
PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.
PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.
PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of any future market event or condition. The

information and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.



